10-03-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ 102240027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Millen Industries, Inc. U.S. Bank, National Association 201 West Wisconsin Avenue Internal Address: Milwaukee, WI 53259 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 108 Main Street Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association 9 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Delaware Corporation-State\_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A Additional number(s) attached X Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Kevin R. Haley, Esq. Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ X | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Brann & Isaacson 184 Main Street 04240 State: ME Lewiston Zip: Citv: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 00000143 2016809 DBYRNE 10/02/2008 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 September 23 Kevin R. Haley300 Hagque 02 FC:482 Date Signature Name of Person Signing r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Total numb Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Exhibit A

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| COLORLIGHTS      | 201,6809         | November 19, 1996 |
| EXECUTIVE CLASS  | 211,5389         | November 25, 1997 |
| GEOFOIL          | 197,7754         | June 4, 1996      |
| GEOGRAPHICS      | 214,1810         | March 10, 1998    |
| GEONOTES         | 215,5988         | May 12, 1998      |
| GEOPAPER         | 192,9793         | October 24, 1995  |
| GEOPOSTERBOARD   | 214,2424         | March 10, 1998    |
| GEOSIGN          | 197,5914         | May 28, 1996      |
| SHIELD 'N' SEE   | 192,3635         | October 3, 1995   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0583

## TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, with a place of business at 201 West Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53259 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has a security interest in the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein (hereinafter "the Marks"):

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date    |
|------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| COLORLIGHTS      | 201,6809         | November 19, 1996    |
| EXECUTIVE CLASS  | 211,5389         | November 25, 1997    |
| GEOFOIL          | 197,7754         | June 4, 1996         |
| GEOGRAPHICS      | 214,1810         | March 10, 1998       |
| GEONOTES         | 215,5988         | May 12, 1998         |
| GEOPAPER         | 192,9793         | October 24, 1995     |
| GEOPOSTERBOARD   | 214,2424         | March 10, 1998       |
| GEOSIGN          | 197,5914         | May 28, 1996         |
| SHIELD 'N' SEE   | 192,3635         | October 3, 1995; and |

WHEREAS, MILLEN INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 108 Main Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the security interests of above-referenced Registrations therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0584

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks and the registrations thereof.

U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: VICE PRESDENT

Dated effective as of: 9/11/02

**RECORDED: 09/24/2002** 

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of September, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: is primarel

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0585**